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LANDSCAPING RATIO

TOTAL ASSESSABLE AREA 36,530m²
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 2125m²

LANDSCAPING RATIO 5.8%
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Ground Floor0

Underside of Awning3600

COLORBOND METAL PANEL
CLADDING. VERTICAL JOINTS

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

COMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

GLAZED
BRICK

PAINTED STEEL COLUMNS
AND FRAMING. TENSIONED
WIRE HORIZONTALS

ILLUMINATED UNDER
AWNING SIGNAGE. 1 PER

TENANCY, TYPICAL

LIMESTONE
PLANTERS, TYPICAL

LIMESTONE
PLANTERS, TYPICAL

PAINTED STEEL
SCREEN BLADES WITH
LASER CUT PATTERN

RL+ 6800

COMPOSITE TIMBER
CLADDING TO AWNING OVER

OUTDOOR DINING

PLANT
SCREENING

PLANT
SCREENING

GLAZED
BRICK

GLAZED
BRICK

ILLUMINATED OVER DOOR
SIGNAGE PANEL. TYPICAL

OVER ALL TENANCY DOORS

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE OVER
COPOSITE TIMBER CLADDING

PAINTED CFC CLADDING TO ENTRY
STATEMENT ROOF RETURN

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

PLANT
SCREENING

RL+ 6600
RL+ 6820RL+ 6800

AUTO DOORS
TO MALL ENTRY

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

PAINTED STEEL COLUMNS
AND FRAMING. TENSIONED
WIRE HORIZONTALS

7880 SIGNAGE

12
50

RL+ 5800

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

COLORBOND METAL PANEL
CLADDING. VERTICAL JOINTS

GLAZED
BRICK

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED OVER DOOR
SIGNAGE PANEL. TYPICAL

OVER ALL TENANCY DOORS

22
05

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGECOMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

Ground Floor0

Mezzanine4500

Underside of Awning3600

RL+ 7700

RL+ 5500

RL+ 6000

RL+ 6500

RL+ 7250

3460

30
00

COLORBOND METAL
STANDING SEAM CLADDING

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

47
00

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

80
0

7800

ILLUMINATED OVER DOOR
SIGNAGE PANEL. TYPICAL
OVER ALL TENANCY DOORS

ILLUMINATED UNDER
AWNING SIGNAGE. 1 PER
TENANCY, TYPICAL

GLAZED
BRICK

GLAZED
BRICK

ALUMINIUM
FRAMED GLAZING

PAINTED
CONCRETE PANEL

COMPOSITE
TIMBER SCREEN

20mm REBATES
TO PAINTED
CONCRETE PANEL

STEEL FRAMED AWNING
STRUCTURE. COLORBOND
CUSTOM ORB ROOFING

32
80

SUPERMARKET PLANT PLATFORM
BEYOND. COLORBOND METAL SCREENING

SUPERMARKET MEZZANINE BEYOND.
COLORBOND METAL CLADDING

COLORBOND METAL
PANEL CLADDING.
VERTICAL JOINTS

COMPOSITE
ALUMINIUM CLADDING

Ground Floor 0

Mezzanine 4500

Underside of Awning 3600

GLAZED
BRICK

PAINTED STEEL
COLUMNS

RL+ 8000

20mm REBATES
TO PAINTED
CONCRETE PANEL

RL+ 6353

RL+ 7250

COMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

GLAZED
BRICK

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

COLORBOND METAL PANEL
CLADDING. VERTICAL JOINTS

PLANT PLATFORM BEYOND.
COLORBOND METAL SCREENING

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

COMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

GLAZED
BRICK

40
50

ILLUMINATED
TENANCY SIGNAGE

PAINTED STEEL
COLUMNS

27
50

ILLUMINATED UNDER
AWNING SIGNAGE. 1 PER
TENANCY, TYPICAL

ALUMINIUM
FRAMED GLAZING

AUTO DOORS
TO MALL

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

TIMBER INFILL TO PAINTED
STEEL BEAM AND COLUMN

PAINTED CFC
ROOF FASCIA

RL+ 6353

RL+ 5835

45
0

HIGH LEVEL GLAZING

PAINTED CFC
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Ground Floor0

Mezzanine4500

Underside of Awning3600

COMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

GLAZED
BRICK

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

PLANT PLATFORM BEYOND.
COLORBOND METAL SCREENING

GLAZED
BRICK

ILLUMINATED
TENANCY SIGNAGE

PAINTED STEEL
COLUMNS

ALUMINIUM
FRAMED GLAZING

AUTO DOORS
TO MALL

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

TIMBER INFILL TO PAINTED
STEEL BEAM AND COLUMN

PAINTED CFC
ROOF FASCIA

HIGH LEVEL GLAZING PAINTED CFC
CLADDING

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

COMPOSITE
TIMBER CLADDING

RL+ 6353

RL+ 5804

RL+ 7517

22
00

PAINTED STEEL BLADES

ALUMINIUM
FRAMED GLAZING

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING

TENSIONED VERTICAL
WIRE FOR PLANTING

ROOF PLANT
BEYOND

PAINTED STEEL
FRAMING TO AWNING

EMERGENCY
EXIT DOOR

12375 SIGNAGE

Ground Floor 0

Mezzanine 4500

Underside of Awning 3600

COLORBOND METAL
STANDING SEAM CLADDING
OVER CONCRETE PANEL

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

RL+ 7517

TENSIONED VERTICAL
WIRE FOR PLANTING

ROOF PLANT
BEYOND

SUPERMARKET PLANT PLATFORM
BEYOND. COLORBOND METAL SCREENING

SUPERMARKET MEZZANINE BEYOND.
COLORBOND METAL CLADDING

ALUMINIUM FRAMED
GLAZING TO OFFICES

EMERGENCY EXIT
DOOR. STEPS UP TO

FOOTPATH LEVEL

RL+ 7100

RL+ 8200

RL+ 5700

RL+ 1200

PUMP ROOM AND TANK BASE

3.6m HIGH ELECTRONIC SLIDING
GATE FOR TRUCK EXIT

36
00

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL
WALLS TO FIRE PUMP ROOM

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL WALLS TO FIRE
PUMP ROOM, EXTEND UP AS SIGNAGE

FEATURE, REFER EAST ELEVATION

GLAZED
BRICK

SUPERMARKET
LOADING DOCK
BEYOND

35
15

40
00

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

14580 SIGNAGE
FIRE TANKS BEYOND

45
00

70
00

Ground Floor0

Mezzanine4500

Underside of Awning3600

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL
WALLS TO FIRE PUMP ROOM

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL WALLS TO FIRE
PUMP ROOM, EXTEND UP AS SIGNAGE FEATURE

GLAZED
BRICK

SUPERMARKET
LOADING DOCK

RL+ 8200

RL+ 6200

RL+ 7000

FIRE TANKS BEYOND

COLORBOND METAL
STANDING SEAM CLADDING
OVER CONCRETE PANEL

70
00

16
00

3255

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

43
40

PAINTED
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED
CONCRETE PANEL

POWDERCOAT
ALUMINIUM SCREEN TO

BLOCK 80% OF VISIBILITY

POWDERCOAT
ALUMINIUM SCREEN TO

BLOCK 80% OF VISIBILITY

PAINTED CONCRETE
PANEL WALLS

SUPERMARKET MEZZANINE BEYOND.
COLORBOND METAL CLADDING

PAINTED CONCRETE
PANELS AS SCREEN

POWDERCOAT
ALUMINIUM SCREEN TO

BLOCK 80% OF VISIBILITY

RL+ 6300

RL+ 6800

PAINTED CONCRETE
PANEL WALLS TO BIN
AND TROLLEY STORE

COLORBOND
ROLLER SHUTTER

RL+ 6000

RL+ 4000

RL+ 7700

RL+ 5500

GLAZED
BRICK

ALUMINIUM
FRAMED GLAZING

COLORBOND METAL
PANEL CLADDING.
VERTICAL JOINTS

COMPOSITE
ALUMINIUM CLADDING

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
AWNING CLADDING
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Ground Floor0

ILLUMINATED 3
DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

GLAZED ENTRY
DOORS

STEEL ENTRY
PORTAL. PAINT FINISH

SMOOTH
FACE BLOCK

GLAZING

VERTICAL ALUMINIUM BLADES.
POWDERCOAT FINISH

STEEL ENTRY PORTAL.
PAINT FINISH

GLAZED
ENTRY DOORS

GLAZING

52
25

12
50

4000

NON-ILLUMINATED 3
DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

NON-ILLUMINATED 3
DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

VERTICAL ALUMINIUM BLADES.
POWDERCOAT FINISH

EXPOSED STEEL FRAMING
TO AWNING. PAINT FINISH

30
00

50
0

35
50

35
50

Ground Floor0

VERTICAL ALUMINIUM BLADES.
POWDERCOAT FINISH

90
0

16
25

GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING

TIMBER COLUMNS

COLORBOND CUSTOM
ORB FENCING

CONCRETE PANEL,
PAINT FINISH

27
70

24
30

55
00

25
00

20
00

VERTICAL ALUMINIUM BLADES.
POWDERCOAT FINISH

CONCRETE PANEL
WALL. PAINT FINISH

WALL TEXT, CUT STEEL
DIRECT STUCK TO
WALL. PAINT FINISH

WALL TEXT, CUT STEEL
DIRECT STUCK TO
WALL. PAINT FINISH

Ground Floor0

52
25

GLAZED SLIDING DOORS GLAZINGGLAZING BLOCK WALL,
SMOOTH FACE

50
25

Ground Floor0

29
50

BLOCK WALL TO
STORAGE ENCLOSURE

COLOBROND CUSTOM
ORB FENCING

20
00

50
25

90
0

16
25

GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZINGBLOCK WALL,
SMOOTH FACE
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Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

LIMESTONE BLOCK WALL RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

ILLIMINATED SIGNAGE

ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE
CLADDING

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

12000

4
1
0
0

5
1
0
0

Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

800O

20
00

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGEPAINTED CFC WALL BLADES PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES PAINTED CFC WALL BLADESRECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

44
15

13
60

Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

20
00

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL LIMESTONE BLOCK WALL

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

ILLUMINATED
SIGNAGE

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES
RECESS BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES
9500

12000

7160

3004285

38
58

30
0

13
42

30
0

28
00

30
0

32
80

12
18

0

7160

4285300

COMPOSITE
ALUMNIUM CLADDING

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE
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Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

60
0

GLAZING

AWNING OVER
LOADING

ROLLER SHUTTERS

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

GLAZING

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL PAINTED STEEL
AWNING COLUMNS

Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

60
0

18
00

8400

SHOPFRONT GLAZING WITH
AUTOMATIC ENTRY DOOR

PAINTED STEEL
AWNING COLUMNS

PAINTED STEEL
AWNING COLUMNS

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL PAINTED STEEL
AWNING COLUMNS

10700

COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES PAINTED CFC WALL BLADES COMPOSITE ALUMINIUM
CLADDING

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

60
0

18
00

8400

GLAZING

36
00

60
0

Ground Floor0 Ground Floor 0

Level 14500 Level 1 4500

PARAPET9000 PARAPET 9000

PAINTED CONCRETE PANEL

PANTED CFC WALL BLADES

RECESSED BANDING IN
CONCRETE PANEL

18
00

8400

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGEPAINTED CFC WALL BLADESCOMPOSITE ALUMINIUM CLADDING

51
00

41
00
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P

PYLON SIGN 02 & 03

12
00

0

3000

DOUBLE SIDED PYLON SIGN
ALL LOGOS AND TEXT ILLUMINATED

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND
TEXT ICON 1740H

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT.
ILLUMINATED  BLUE BACKGROUND

SIGNAGE

SIGNAGE

27
10

94
0

45
0

70
0

30
0

70
0

43
0

84
0

53
0

44
00

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

P

PYLON SIGN 01

12
00

0
3000

DOUBLE SIDED PYLON SIGN
ALL LOGOS AND TEXT ILLUMINATED

3D ILLUMINATED ICON
AND TEXT ICON 1740H

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT.
ILLUMINATED  BLUE BACKGROUND

SIGNAGE

SIGNAGE

27
10

94
0

45
0

70
0

30
0

70
0

43
0

84
0

49
35

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

3D ILLUMINATED ICON AND TEXT

B
A

N
K

S
IA

 G
R

O
V

E

5500

20
00

LIMESTONE BLOCK WALL AS PLINTH

700

LETTERING LASER CUT INTO
FLAT POWDERCOAT STEEL

72
90

ELEVATION PLAN

55
.0

0°

5195

900

90
0

50
0

3000

50
0

ELEVATION PLAN

500

2115 3000

5200 535
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INTEGRATED WITH BULKY GOODS BUILDING,
NORTH  EAST CORNER OF SITE. REFER TO
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G
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 G
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U
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V
A
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D

COVERED WALKWAY

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
 W

A
LK

W
A

Y
 O

N
 G

R
A

D
E

 W
IT

H
 R

E
T

A
IL

24
80

PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING

ROOF OVER
OUTDOOR DINING

PAVED COMMON AREA

RAISED
PLANTER

LANDSCAPING

LANDSCAPED
RAISED MOUND

OUTDOOR

DINING

MALL

RETAIL /

COMMERCIAL

RETAIL /

COMMERCIAL

RETAIL /

COMMERCIAL

RETAIL /

COMMERCIAL

RL 71.50

RL 71.50

RL 71.22

RL 70.81

280mm HEIGHT
DIFFERENCE. 2 STEPS

ON GRADE PAVEMENT
INTERFACE

640mm HEIGHT
DIFFERENCE

MALL

ENTRY

AIRLOCK

4 STEPS UP
TO WALKWAY

SEATING INTEGRATED
WITH PLANTER

2 STEPS UP TO
WALKWAY [380mm}

RL 71.38

RL 71.15

RL 71.07

RL 71.00

RL 70.92

RL 70.81

R
L 7

1.
45

R
L 7

1.
45

R
L 7

1.
45

R
L 7

1.
45

R
L 7

1.
45

RL 71.50

RAISED
PLANTER

RAISED
PLANTER

SEATING INTEGRATED
WITH PLANTER

R
L 7

1.
45

SEAT

SEAT

25
00

41
50

9400

7360

50
00

6000

FOOTPATH PAVING AND
LANDSCAPING LAYOUT

AND DESIGN BY OTHERS

TNANCY STORAGE / BOH ZONE

TNANCY STORAGE / BOH ZONE

TNANCY STORAGE / BOH ZONE

TNANCY STORAGE / BOH ZONE

3 STEPS UP TO
WALKWAY [530mm]

PLANTERS AND STEPPING BEYOND
SITE BOUNDARY PROPOSED AS PART

OF THIS APPLICATION

PLANTERS AND STEPPING BEYOND
SITE BOUNDARY PROPOSED AS PART

OF THIS APPLICATION

2750

2000

PLANTER

24
80

45
00

45
00

PLANTER

PLANTER

PLANTER

PLANTER

AWNING COLUMNS
AND SCREENING

2115

635

60
65

30
00

RL 71.50
2000

SEATING INTEGRATED
WITH PLANTER

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
 W

A
LK

W
A

Y
 O

N
 G

R
A

D
E

 W
IT

H
 R

E
T

A
IL

2017
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TOWN

SQUARE

6000
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AREA SCHEDULE

SHOP [SUPERMARKET] 4014m²
SUPERMARKET PLANT MEZZANINE 195m²
SUPERMARKET DOCK 96m²

LIQUOR STORE 197m²
RETAIL/COMMERCIAL 920m²

OFFICE 350m²

CHILDCARE CENTRE 700m²
RECREATION CENTRE [GYM] 259m²
AQUATIC RECREATION CENTRE 500m²

SHOWROOMS 9000m²
[4500 GROUND FLOOR / 4500 FIRST FLOOR]
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